

NOTIFICATION Gyalsung Training 2024

- A. The Gyalsung Headquarters is pleased to announce that the Gyalsung Training 2024 for Bhutanese youth born in 2005, who have successfully registered and have passed medical screening, shall commence on 5th September 2024.
- B. The Gyalsung Training 2024 has been adjusted due to capacity constraints at the four Gyalsung Academies. The 2024 Gyalsung Training shall be conducted in two cohorts for a period of three months each.
- i. The Training for the first cohort of Gyalsung 2024 shall commence on 5th September 2024 and conclude on 3rd December 2024. Enlistees shall be required to report to the assigned Academy between the 31st of August and to 2nd of September 2024.
- ii. The Training for the second cohort of Gyalsung 2024 shall commence on 16th December 2024 and conclude on 15th March 2025. Enlistees shall be required to report to the assigned Academy between the 11th to 13th of December 2024.

The Gyalsung Headquarters shall assign enlistees to the respective cohorts and academies.

- C. **Enlistment Notice:** Enlistees will be issued their enlistment notice and joining instructions by 31st July 2024.
- D. **Training Content:** The three months of training shall comprise Basic Military Training and National Education.
- E. **Training Venue:** The training shall be conducted at Khotokha Gyalsung Academy in Wangduephodrang, Jamtsholing Gyalsung Academy in Samtse, Gyalpoizhing Gyalsung Academy in Mongar, and Pemathang Gyalsung Academy in Samdrup Jongkhar.

For further assistance or queries, you may contact:

Registrar: 17172828

Toll-Free Helpline: 2024 (9 am – 10 pm) Email: info@ns.bt or registration.ghq@ns.bt

Whatsapp: +975 17112350 Website: www.gyalsung.bt